# 506841210 08/27/2021

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6888031

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
		1	Name			Execution Date		
JNIQUEST PTY LIMITE	D					12/01/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA							
Name:	VAXXA	VAXXAS PTY LIMITED						
Street Address:	1 ALFRED STREET							
Internal Address:	ACN 152 205 242 C/ ONEVENTURES MANAGEMENT, SUITE 304							
City:	SYDNEY							
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA							
Postal Code:	2000							
	•							
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				_			
Property Type			Number		]			
Application Number: 172		17241	41927					
					-			
CORRESPONDENCE D								
Fax Number:		• /	582-6031	:				
Correspondence will build using a fax number, if								
<b>-</b>			224900					
Email: Rikkie			eD@SeedIP.com					
Correspondent Name: SEE			) IP LAW GROUP LLP - JEFFREY M. SAKOI					
			FIFTH AVENUE					
			E 5400					
Address Line 4:	;	SEAT	TLE, WASHINGTON	98104				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			900145.425C1					
IAME OF SUBMITTER:			JEFFREY M. SAKOI					
IGNATURE:			/Jeff Sakoi/					
DATE SIGNED:			08/27/2021					
Fotal Attachments: 5		I						
ource=Confirmatory Dee	d of Assig	gnmei	nt between UniQuest-	Vaxxas 01-l	DEC-2015	#page1.tif		
source=Confirmatory Dee	d of Assig	gnmei	nt between UniQuest-	-Vaxxas 01-I	DEC-2015	#page2.tif		
ource=Confirmatory Dee	d of Assig	gnmei	nt between UniQuest-	-Vaxxas 01-I	DEC-2015	#page3.tif		
auraa Confirmatory Doo	d of Acci	anmo	nt hatwaan ∐ni∩uast.	Vayyas 01-I	)EC-2015	#nana/ tif		

source=Confirmatory Deed of Assignment between UniQuest-Vaxxas 01-DEC-2015#page4.tif

source=Confirmatory Deed of Assignment between UniQuest-Vaxxas 01-DEC-2015#page5.tif

### PATENT REEL: 057311 FRAME: 0547

## UNIQUEST

#### Confirmationy Deep of Assignment

This Deed is made on the	27th	day of	July	two thousand and twenty-one
ł	•	House R	oad, The	<b>898</b> of Level 7, General Purpose South University of Queensland, Brisbane,
(	in this Deed calle	ed "UniQue	est")	
				c/- OneVentures Management, Suite 304, South Wales, 2000, Australia
(	in this Deed calle	ed "Vaxxas	5")	

#### Background

- A. UniQuest was the owner of the patent matters listed in Schedule 1 and Schedule 2 ['the Patents'] in respect of the inventions detailed in the Patents ['the Inventions'].
- B. On 1 December 2015 UniQuest assigned its entire legal and beneficial right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Inventions to Vaxxas.
- C. In the present Deed, UniQuest and Vaxxas wish to confirm the assignment.

#### **This Deed Provides**

- 1. This Deed is made on the date on which the last of UniQuest and Vaxxas execute the Deed.
- 2. In this Deed, Intellectual Property means:
  - a. The Patents and Inventions;
  - b. All patent applications that are filed or may later be filed based on or corresponding to the Patents;
  - c. All divisional and continuation, in whole or in part, applications and reissue applications based on any of the foregoing patents or patent applications;
  - d. All issued and unexpired patents resulting from any application in a., b., or c. above; and
  - e. All issued and unexpired reissue, re-examination, renewal or extension patents that may be based on any such patents.
- 3. UniQuest and Vaxxas hereby confirm that on 1 December 2015 UniQuest assigned its entire legal and beneficial right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property to Vaxxas.
- 4. UniQuest and Vaxxas hereby confirm that under the terms of the deed executed on 1 December 2015, UniQuest assigned its entire legal and beneficial right, title and interest in and to US62/220,308, US62/233,607 and the inventions disclosed in the patent matters listed in Schedule 2, including the right to file patent applications in respect of said inventions and the right to claim priority to US62/220,308 and US62/233,607, to Vaxxas.

#### **Signature of Parties**

#### SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED

by UniQuest Pty Limited through its

authorised officer whose name appears opposite

in the presence of:

D. C.C. / a. Kandard Signature of Witness

Rebecca O'Flaherty Name of Witness

Signature of authorised officer

Dean Moss Name of authorised officer

**Chief Executive Officer** Title of authorised officer

26 July 2021 Date

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED

by Vaxxas Pty Limited through its

authorised officer whose name appears

opposite in the presence of

Signature of Witness

Name of Witness

Signature of authorised officer

#### David Hoey

Name of authorised officer

CEO

Title of authorised officer

July 27, 2021

Date









Patent Family 8 "Microprojection Arrays with Enhanced Skin Penetrating Properties and Methods Thereof"

Patent Title	Jurisdiction	Application Number	Filing Date
Microprojection Arrays with Enhanced Skin Penetrating Properties and Methods Thereof	US	62/233,607	28 September 2015
Microprojection Arrays with Enhanced Skin Penetrating Properties and Methods Thereof		PCT/AU2016/050907	28 September 2016
Microprojection Arrays with Enhanced Skin Penetrating Properties and Methods Thereof	Australia	2016333148	26 March 2018
Microprojection Arrays with Enhanced Skin Penetrating Properties and Methods Thereof	Canada	2999538	22 March 2018
Microprojection Arrays with Enhanced Skin Penetrating Properties and Methods Thereof	Europe	16849947.3	27 April 2018
Microprojection Arrays with Enhanced Skin Penetrating Properties and Methods Thereof	US	15/762,913	23 March 2018

T10435-AG-026579

RECORDED: 08/27/2021